
HIMACTIAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.
NOTICE INVITINGTENDER

Sealed percentage rate tenders are hereby invited on Form No.6 &8 by the
undersigned on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the registered
contractors of appropriate class enlisted in H.P.PWD, so as to reach in this office on 06-10-2023 upto I 1.00
A.M and shall be opened on the same day on 11.30 A. M in the presence of the intending contractors or their
authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form san be had from this office against cash
payment (Non- refundable) during the working hours.

Ihe eamest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate,
FDRs/TDRs/AccounVSaving account in any of the Post Office/ Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly pledged in
favour of the Executive Engineer, (B&R) Division, H.P.PWD, Saraian must accompany with each

applications/tender. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will simultaneously be
rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The undersigned reserves the right to reject the

all tender without assisni

Certificaterlt is certifred that the tender of above work are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest.
Terms & conditions:-

1. The contractors/Bidders must subrhit their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/GST number
on the tender along with copy of the same be attached with the application.

2. The contractor/Firms should attached copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application.
3. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility

etc. Before quoting the bid/tender.
4. Conditional and telegraphic tender will not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received

after due date and time shall not entertained.
5. The contractor/firm should have to produce the detail of work in hand in HPPWD and its position

therefore along with application.
6. The tender document shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more than two

works in hand in HPPWD Circle/ Division.
7. The contractor shall have to establislr testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of

rnaterial.
8. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject

assigning any reason.
or cancel any or all the tenders without

HPP Di-yifron Sarahan
istt Si

No.PWSRN/Estr-Tendert2022-23- S-Zt4+ kt4
Copy fgrwarded fbr information afrd necessary actign to;-

our HP
Dated:- >6^ q- >023

1 . The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD.Shimla- 171002.
2. The Chief Engineer (South) HP.PWD.Shimla- 171002.
3. The Superintending Engineer, l2tt' Circle HPPWD Nahan.
4. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD Shimla-2 for uploaded of Notice

Inviting Tenders on Departmental website please.

alry ()r w asslgnrng anY reason.

Sr. No. Tender Schedule
I Last date for tender receipt of application for tender form 04-10-2023 uoto 04:00 PM
aL Last date of sale of tender forms 05-10-2023 uoto 04:00 PM
a
J Date of receipt of tender forms 05-10-2023 uoto 11:00 AM
4 Date of opening of tenders 06-10-2023 at 1 l:30 AM
Sr.

No
Name of Work Estimated

cost
Earnest
Monev

Time
Limit

1 C/O link road to Bajyana to Mohana Sachyali road I(m 0/0 to 310
(SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at Km 0/135 to 0/150)

4973tst- 10000/- Three
Month

2 C/O link road to Bajyana to Mohana Sachyali road Km 0/0 to 310
(SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at Km 01045 to 0/060)

49282U- r 0000/- Three
Month

J C/O link road to Bajyana to Mohana Sachyali road Km 0/0 to 310
(SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at I(m 01225 to 0i255)

498939t- 10000/- Three
Month

4 C/O link road to Bajyana to Mohana Sachyali road I(m 0/0 to 3/0
(SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at Km 0/510 to 0/534)

4992191- 10000/- l-hre c
Month

e Engineer

F,T'o.



5. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division'

6. All Head of Branches of this office.

7 . Atl Intending Bidders/Contractors'
8. Notice Board.

or of Hirnachal Pradesh



/lc0

'A crt
ti

t4

rr;
r{
\o
N

+

+c{ ,:
m&
c! r-

t-X
li
Ayq)e
pF

oh

-.(

Zo

ZH
^x (1

cn

t-o

I

c)

(1

t-

J

!J
arl
(-

U)

(a
F

P

Itr

+

ri

.O

c!
N
+

N
+ I'\

tr\
r{

rn

f-.

+

c)
6

th

tr

3
t4

\o

t<

:N
* iarx.o
L"(!

+,(5
o ll
F la

.a 
)O;,9(.,)-

q)
c')li
a:9 7
.j.: -&:c

E:
-L-H:id
R V\v, r.
=Hv) J_)

=a-, 
Cndc.)t-:3

=.Y 
p

,9:c))-. un-.-;i- (6
v tsq)iH
^v!=>e.J7,e&v6

v)r o
I

.r. q.)
U1

'. €v)c

q.)v1

g F:'oc
drv
6
-1io
<.4r dld,i N

(/)

L

ot

F

rn +
rl

coA
S
N N

c.l
N
Fl
r.-+

-)
+

(J

vl-
, 'jj
d'>

^
Q9

v-_o- 2- frl

.9
n

L) C)

d>

h cn \o
u')

;

+
N

cf)
+(\I

E:f € #@ o';c.nE;.ly
dis o n

H e H=6 :':'fr E --v)PX16
,E ,.= € (t
\ir,HTt
+)Yq(g
Sri 5 e

,i- | A9,(! sJ 
-'9 o=G

v F

6'.'E E -= =-

iilEgGaj7-'C.+x;,.F.! U'Fv,o:
- 

F 9 tU?;o.tr.H5'5*
_, v ,_._,

't .t a 
-V-

C = 
tt)*

goXjJ
bo,bo (4 

=eclAtn-:
ra.sV
>H-EhO

f,s E $"E; 9p* 6 uE.H.i I *:O.rY a) o 'i
"v. 'J +,taE'q-q 69Ets.=q)
i,,'T o 3 .E

E 9,4 B,H
L)aii-.qH

H:,q Eb.g.s { I tr
. .+ ol
;-l_ _o ii e .Y
;F t,I .g qi;Ef;*E
E,F E E:ft€E! t.A!-c!Uv)6E(nI(u
XL6l1i
\Lr.. J 

- 
-+e9

"gTEFE' -Y ,V) .(!,-v-9TF= \.2g;;EH
E'9ri5 p

4tv!EryE'o'ii'
frsl E E 3

r- -P <u bO-C t
6E C tr OOa)d,Tg,! 3 g

31o;t:9
erX+.E;fi6E:JgEts
a"+.r ^ 'or .X-
E F EE.F 6

YFV.-gfiLF P,eEF 6::'i
tAtFe2i
:Es! Pd€
E HI 

= 
E E-cJ;iitr 6 > t-r'

-+T .F- e'K
€ooE"?E
i lF- N L .'.'i

E*;'a.9.;oYi;9;
cP 3.i HE

--- 5 .= .C E. ti
LF

UJvdli'l E= $i
U€;;YE
iNtr=Xq) AA
Vv\JF6lL)N tr =.E.i E Ki *t:
iicn'o9?ag
E3 3,F,F,,gg
;t - fj \Y < '-H At \ ..1<r^A
^{a*w-vEYYvhi^L m ar w- -s: i co (! 6tr;'. od A-'aY E P G ria? i 5,* *
::r5:;o-Y
€ E .i € S?gE-r'i.E
E-E 3 ?trt6 t o--P' 'c';,
Y(EN!!
w.-trtr<.r1.!o
bf 5 H 5 E"

- 
.V..P ;:(, A (g

EsF!!b"6 EF.F5b
ooo - t E ?. ajC.hb! ; o I 90

i-:€ E Y E5I !u =.k 
a)* ,--ar-a-.-.r,vlvs(v.-

bO0J= o r-!
--ruF-F

.r+JvA^d

H
rd

,: " i q) -= !E-c U.E_ P
ArYU+-v

-d1\F
-vrtt*--: - 2-6 o--{o

-rvL 6r
S - oo F 5o'-'49.E=.gq
61 3E t:
k (E C6.ie-*r-iL)=
H Y'o y --_ ji
6 g h.9 oo6
*!HYrtro.
A\ Ug oo? il e F€.E.:E=b
E E i E g: 

i'^q6E-i€r'E o I u o-c
=X(.l:ctrc-'ll-Jr p v .1
\\'= C.t C ^_ ,:_p '\ L
>.,,.6 E c tt'i
!r\Jq-c!_

E < oo.I I i.o 3lV o i-6 6 a;'g€'='(n 9'60
=^loarif,E;: t-.dElfrl
X.o!='^0a!.<aEo-EnEo
+J,j d fl V (4?:EEelo5\-= tr E II'tr:::-E ? N = X I.;\J< 5; i j: c)
no+it'.ir,^.:.=--:r,ic
Y A -O tr 

=fr rt5: 5 i 6EER:-F7
i E FR i s :
H=='-d c.n.9,_:si.=r),ji'-=_i-O.pr-l
.=eob9h,g

..--LV
?.=0o!!.:jC3c9?cPE
a'29=trtA

--a) d-4qJ
-d19v*rv!-)l-n3.:ePH;v.2-5c5E=F-na.)l- ,n .Y' 

='bo5un"'!,*ca'):{5 E I E gf
E.t-,icE!9:o*=3fr2:7,
t 3 ; tE u =

-(!(tY^v
QYU,^
CGq)

Ffr!-(J(J oq)tr
PCH

€ ili
v)Q)_C
ooc boe./

:E E F"
+.! !

L U d! P -.E
=: - r1

teHv

-Et€ i
F{l

353il
Y-ort ^.26 E 

= 
p

6t i rn:Ftra)-; i >-c
5 Lq,:\-^*

d\u3c F.9
EEgH
t- .fi G:

:q 3 E.E
H b'o 3.!tr
!O65;rr
dktnL))v +J tt

-;nc)
-v;(q = 

(- C)3 e 3*, (o.-
bOt- a H
c bo o::

v!s c ,. l!=-*co 5g
E"r€ h
,E 3 -.&
=N? (a

*/F.V
ft1

.0.)v=
'(t2q.)C!E=b!c)=:c0";
.61 !'r L c

ln r-# tv .-

bo.: (g
!, hn l,

"= n H:
-.='-X

vdlJ 0)7i =6 rv

m t.= !

L-

5
(!'.

ta

c)

+J6
t-
VI

t\'

@Z

L

H t_J )::
c4
'ar l

s

,?i\sLn_ €.-.' P=mx
f\- -- <
o\Sa)\r uPta ft.sq,H
it
F P'O
\) :!€

'1-< rv
6\\\
v\HAS k*t
S FP
.U .E ;=r\) tJJ F-

tn
ri

+J
rn
ca
ri

(<

+J

=
al

r

-(J
-l

??,

= --\

lr't O

-J -Y,
l-J *LrE

(6
F
r-|- i
-\ c!

an

(g

d

E
.L
I*v
d-t-
\/
-
-J
-\
al

I

V
t-

3
qr

^
-!E
z



t4E

(n c5

IJ

-ic{
@
N

+

+
CN ,;
co N.
c\ r-
v,Y
c\
l-X
;i

G)r.

o
(4

ai<

-(
Ae
Zo
-q)z=
^x a.1

Q
CA

.P

t-

1-)

t*
IJ{-,

_]

t)
an

F
,)(a
q)
tt)
F

tJ

-(
t-ii

,i
Fi
rn
ri

A
rn
sn+

-it'\
m

N
N

r-l
c\
N

+

tJ)€
l-

I

\o

L

v)

rt<

:N

.(h

"o

t-

!' >i0.)=

c

.69>
L-H-'e v)x>o

=.Y^ -. -+)

E€.5t-:3
=YrJ,9 !' q.t

) ut)thE'=
G)-X
CJ:l*
6V:

=>\J&,3 F

u

ttL

!o
I

.Jr 0)
v)

thC

.oq)
ov)

6b!>)
0)(-lr) ,:a)*Y

PFo
4r/J dld,i K

tn

L.

hf

+
A
r{

c!
I=
Fl
trr+

cn
A
F-
N

a;

co
F

P

+ -l

t-
t<
JF) ?+J

o-z
()

fil

-l

rU

d>

h $t\
F.*

ca ri r.-
Fn

Ji uon o
'ni .E t €
A: f l .r
vi-
col E;.Y
qr! I n
9''o 'S 5
;' t-

-.d
.r;.\v rt.,9

tA (<
boo =

F, "F t ;v4.tl ^\vHr i E Fii,ooj
kl (L uJ 

-E OEG
^l 

C/
H1..; €-.=

.- \v

?t 6gG
U' P -'i
'-1 PV

=qo:T] fiEH
El i5 = 

ts
''- I '' d)

!- e a') bo-c i(6-E C tr boq)o'T9E 3 g
u)-=L'Fn(g 

^-@ eE 7

s i *i E Z"arFd.9:E
Q.rr ^ Or 'X -Esr:tEF58Ei E! 

"q6-F9th;
FEq P3E.E?i'='rL
E FE a s ts

'= 'i3- 3 a €'kJt+

€q,9f;oF
t/, ? (! r,,

1?v.r'-[i: H E HPYE; gi;
4rtr 3.E HE

*'"Li 4'-;: - -
AIJLVl

fiij_8EEEE€;;2E
{:Nc=Xq)
'Vvv(JC\CY
..6.58X.+.F --SPis+e
E-b ; ft: #

d -- lJ !Y
HAll.L--

.l!!rL^Ao o -o y!'x !
L m 6t w! d
\* f, (! (s ;

!; 
= 
9t;o==gbu

E fi S i p=
nE;E i =E E E *3 2
F e;3= !.9
Y;E E tr: F

..-

$r 5 E 3 A': P- *:V tr cg

Ec F L i b'6 H_E 5d:(_! .lY l< Lj! (&
90(,:.,1 .:O?0.)
€ sE I r fi tr
'FiFE H;i+

44-9F-
/:\- d F f \l 

-- 
R

:.v-Y-

bOc')= 0.) l!
FCIUFAF

.i!)v^R

3 r* 'E'\J 5 ::
A\dv!6\\wa

.i vE-c X c r!
a\-U+-

E ScIJ=
-.----- ^ dnlI

-rvLG .d ooE $.=
s?P.==.926! 3-c t:
hdGd(5'=
E Eo-ii 6 -a Ea=6 g h.9 oo6

* I 'Y '--1' tr 'O-
dr u

f oop il e E
.OC
Y=drL.tr : n = oo9
P t9.9.E q' 

q.)
H!69-9')hn_,. i/ v

,E d Eq:'8 6(! o:u (J o-cJ V () Aax(Jt 3 g i =; i
;>.. .(! F o c0 'T
Lvq- C !*;C< ^^X G)T^q)
-f s .:6.4 ? 3
::-E ? ) w) ts'60tr_i!o.,tf,c
.;r,t,6EeEl
X'O!='=(r(rdEosE!o
9 * * a.lt4EYil_c'lE5
>-= s P n'r:-# 3 r- F X u

^^;i-:A)Eo'l!!j -v,'=
;; =o E 

=:! vg: 6 ; A'ts tr= o.co '-'. * l\ a ? V')
v-.tv'!l--.--.Y

-b=='.r;,n.9,
-: + 7 P--H!-r5.! o';c oqc P he
?. :o--€,E.2
*3oeEEEi=:::: ?,FSlt?Hi
'FE:Fino.)
ho= ?'E',,2 o)

€EEEFE:.F :-fi= q o.PFtaEdlpd 3 B tE 6 =

''i(&
(EY^v
.9 f o
L rv

t4 Tl
t\ a rvv
dr
P(-L

6d L;- c) -'-v)Q)_c
,go .E 9p'-hnJ

W A

irrr = 90+i'o I - .H
?"i F ?1HV

I
0Jqv

^ 
'i-:*v
6!
; .'( l-

'9:Xq.)
lU V 6r

irE -.E1io=bDlui--t-eE'i fi
*F x S:

fl
EV(!

*v
'-a d\U LFc F e

P-C\VHA
F-3 E E
)-?'--(E
=Q'1lr(h': +, tr€N66Yr
F-F
dl-(hp

!Je

-;kar.(E=t-0)

1 2 0.P
' \v '-boL=9.E0ooI

ir'* l r,-cYY Y;qrA* 6F*-.EX= H
-O \f -'- q)

dr:.q-

-Q v=
TJ2orc6
.= 6 goc
-d-rv.-

.{)' \'/ li tr
-Qa':O.- H r9 .-

'- A /r P
.h6 H dw,R , )yFPAA€
T+'YC:

E€E V
XX(.)(6.X ftE !

--w)./P

3
(&'

th-

L
th

N

5l rr' cE 7

5i 3 pE
-.i.,''boho(/) 

=:ci cf,th-:

Hi EEE H
'I1--''''-'s' S 'g'
"Yi 1o; 6 u
bi ;'i I i
A, V 6r*iYv''i,JP

o: E ! -c 6
T: E E'E I
Pl ' tn 5 '=

E; 9 a B "H(J: A L -C H

fli : fl : ts6.E*EE
L, .o ; r) .\Jelx=E
v:l Y 

= 
oo.!

5r F E.E:
*; t; E *
gi E n g :
^il 

<'v:-d-

,Ei fi E H E. i .Y -{l) ..(!.

EEE5Eli ,€E 3
t1 9;E-5 eJ

'F..t';t v l<

Ei -S 'E rr '5
fii,g, ,9. E I

Az ri
I

N
L...:

ef) + ;'i -i

,?i\{
N

cri:sd S€
N s'(o\Ja)
=+r;P& Tf;*x
F P'I\, .':v €

'1-r rVFp\\
!as n-Js'xPi.S:=La ra ts-

v

\t

-
P

rn+
--\

(<-
v

P
d

=d

rf
r1
tl
a

-\-
.(J-,
rF
H *??,
-1 v

-\ 

tr-

JCf)
t^) ^vv
la
AV\J -_\
lrl O

-F
-)N
l-l Ft
fYl :
+n
f1V,nv)=\uFrr -Ei
.4vd.:
^d a

d-̂
d-
rn

ari
an

-
L

^.t-
fi
d-t*
(1

J
.-\
(-)
.'.
V
t-

?
t!

^
EL

z



afi
(-

i-
ft1
(n

p

-\
q

d

t-
cta

-

,-fi
co
o\

o\+

$
ryv,m&
c\i t-

NgT
d)?

'>! Y
CJ-

5P\

^vZo

7J
l-l a')

U
(

t-

I

+)

t-
p

J

(-
q)

-
V)

ta
F

(-
-l

-

di

n\

+

f-
r{
N

r{+
rn
rf

co

+

P
th

L

3

{l

jq)
llir!

i-a
!^.
lv

tv

i6

id,

t-
q)
N
C-)
th
d

F

rTl

t-

Hh
c

'o:
L- -v

)x
J): v.u

ic trLr9p
,E 5
=:+rA L

r)J)v
)V)
€,a

;t- (!
G):r+
^V-T* Hd,v6

b-
0.)

thL

I

-Tl
,r- o)

v)

-" Ev)c

q)v)

'1
*c

6bo>,
0)(iq,:

0.).-v
XPo
) nlcr i-*F

V,
a.)
L
-{

(-

I

I

I'
I
rn
i:

+
(\I
t*
14
t*-
s+

ca
A
t\
N at-

.u

=

(.r

-1

l-

ai
t-
P
C.)

(a

(J g)

o->
U

f r'l

.9
..r

L.U

d>

>U d:

rn c.;
c! N

E.

w

t-
v)

il
itn
lv

j

i c.)
t' q-

i<g

iv)

t.9

l.<)

l.r

I a.t
r(.)
l tt)
l't
r#!
ics

lL)
la)iPt-.-
iv
iEi'(!
I
ib!Iri

i3
r l*.
lE
I

l. tr
i _qr

iiq
1Q
1e
i.-d
i|-.

I(J

iIi
;.cn
j{:
IE

iq

i+r
i>
l9ix
i'p
iF

rT
la

i>l.:'
il-
iur

o! ? c.),.u-C

'd(tA
*sLa
; 638

,\v- vJ ...u

Ft q

o

|-.:lv
c)-:(6
-dl-

v1"42
X -'1, H
, .,.._...q)

= ?u^o:ij
.. ,& 'rbt(, =Criv)-:

v
D fi h.

!i-.YEY3 CE-p t,
- ? f \

-vEi9i
<:{vl
;-r(6,.iV--v

E€A\LL.-

"-1,: ut) 2 .t
hf

6.1=th=t)vdrL .- - 7rl
ryL.g*+o(J=
ir:c\''v -dtL_i-!
4at

.v-
QY.aHL.= Yg 3 -br.g

p-+ v
*u!F

-4"-f,\i?:H xqJ |3 -:(!+cg|-,lq)T1.:16c6
6-

1*'L
dL

H - U V
,ll a. 

- '-ai-rYYE(!(JY U9 ,CO

Eqr.tsv)
A

-.YVp
*-<

Ur \v

6
_H.

'df-.J
LL - -JV
gEtuv

L P q) ooE L
rg.c C tr boq)
,p..900 -5 

= 
Pr"lvrV

l/) -ru ^-@ (J.q 
=q,!#.E;fi

_Et:J"gFb
.Q.zt-.^ C).,i -.E F EE.F 5

-v.r.b2 rl t- F +-,P ES 5: H
,45FogiE-q PdEt= L) !u .= .:-

E FE 3 s s
.E.|f .3 a g-.n
=r*c:# a 3:# 3

-v.-'-).Nl!Ue*: ; E sPYE; q;
trx g.s HE

'< =-fr-'): 
-'

-.r!=trFv)gl 6r
;H..CY(![H"d::v'E
.VFL
'i^ltF:ts rr t v

Fvvvl
? r Al

6 a.'E Kj ,+.c
9c.t.s9?ag
53sF"F,,:

.*L-

^C-v-i-HAILT<'iLi; booav
I_.l4 W+ €\: ; (s q 6tl-

=tsG{:gb"e
d\ 

-
-> Tl Y^ :<
- 6 HJco

.f;ELE E =E I E 5os 2
F g 3 F"E €-sfiinss

..d;Lr.t

'ar 5; 3 Fv:- P; ^i(/) = 
c6

Et P: ! b'E F.;68:
:.' l: f- LL (& Y

:P 8ob J : -U F.€.gEc2x6.i 
=E 

P Y E5I tu = h 0r_ ,--_h--f1-'ld

O0a)= c.) l-!
--\u---

JJvAnd3,*'E"-6::
a-dv!6r\e*

.i v - R
!-v.--
6\Pt)_-V

F
nvfit!-

. A .- a.,d
d)v

^ - 
\v t- 6)

cg e ho: f,o'-
sr 9.E ="9 e6E 3-c t:
!-tsrOdcg.=
Yi^L;(J:
: YE ; --- p
6 p t.9 bo6

* _._i_ ..e2_. Y.' - tr _,Qt.
g

^r 
! L

9nnu)qr==! q d \v
FVtd'l^, 1--

0 69.9.E u 
q)

.! ! -] E d V) hnJ

E 6 F: i+ E+ e E i E E5s*v'1--\'= AJ C A_ L
>.T.H 3 rG'T
Lr'v/qEC3*
C< *^x q)=^c)

E e.H;,i : g
}ro ? t V); bo--F9"EE

-w):!15 5'^ L4(!5 E os 6.= o
P-4flv-q:83_o.tE6
--i s I tq'Er#3r'-FXt.l  ^;. 7- = A,)

F s:i,: !,:Y A -O tr I( vs: 5 i q
F--CO-rcrr- tre!^- ) q)
v rr .. vr L d.

.9:><i;c
H=='-d o.9'--t+t=e
E:r.:-{9.: H'.'-e\o9:,i:
PE'o.,fE.Pi.?oo-c:xoiT25tri;
a4)F
t-t d ru (J*\v!-_L,
G.>!)9ol-.-
oJ/'(5-3c.>,;c

li ,^ -Y -: 
-'-aojXi!-Eq):gt E 3 E g€

€ r- itz tt: o'S.='9'5-j.="
;r-f;,=-v)y (! !- x La 

=,Po.5-rh-Eo=

,- (&
(E Y^v.9 Yo
C(ga.)

FT&-
v\-rv

tsUT

€ i:=o
(hO_C
hn- 14
-'F hnJ

:,HE F"-LP
T'lQ):

E(AJ.
-1 F r1HV

8.ts'E.s
d!

'2=Xc)
\v v ar
-!d
AJgv).=
ti0.)=0!
s-Lntl7=.Fr?i
F.IUG)'; "x- >'=

s !? r.*--^
d

3-'.9.9
=l-i
tu!d

l- tfi q:

=c E.2
l't--(!
-0.)v(-h

!'(Jro16lu---
dLv)L)

+J-
Ld ulO= (- q)\)-a E ar, \u .-

boLSyc'hoo, I
- -t

?e i:eTt 6
l=:g-q!o-al(\d(s

*J l= -: U
tA,

:q v=
rJ2orG
.E d gotr
-f- 

- 

19 '-

4')-v ti c
LAt-. H \V 'l-.:

xaV\/Rw.+ )yD^^PLWt

=iYG--.Y"-X5tsE tv =a) i, 
-trXUco

^A *tr kytr-e

aZ
# N cn +

; i. i:

,Li\sOrc:=(\n ^- \cs€
Fs^=V\HV.t' ": P
%q-qq,H
t^

$\

FP'
\) :!va

X FVF
6\ \
!a

= 
3-l.SFP

ts";;=ta Lrl F

rn
LN
N
t-\

-p
iat
N
N..\
a1
F
V

d

rll

3
t.\

tf

U
a1
n

\\
al

tl

LF
H*
f r^r-' y J,

z-^

-\m
t^)vv
ra

^v
v *'\

lrl O
l-

F
*) _y
t-.1 ?{

ru
+n
rl
(f) 

-tuF
*i
-4v rt'l
lX v)
-6 F

c<

o

6
(-
d

Cg
m
{-
!
r-
,i
-d

-lL
v
r-
J

-.\
L)

I

ilt--
3

(!

^
14

{- -1,6

_2.



-
L

N

LN

tri

rn
rn

+

t'-
sf,

u)

N
rl
F-{

r̂i
c\

+

'

0,)
P

&
L<

3
F

l-

N

Y th.
v.<

(g:
q!r

(r-
a)

Xo
alr'A

-o:
L-E vu?o

.a' ; .b,Yrt ci5 6 c,)

r-! 3
=Y+),o : o.))a

ta 'txi- (6
qJXl4
-rv-
=> Y&,ah

L)

G)

r.h L.
!o9>
.- -:
'Ji q)

tJ1

-.,...€qc
d, 6.

q)L
r- q)
€N

=t4

;(!
9.r

.9p
v) q)

B.E5
J 

- 
t

^/+(-

1-

ha

-

rn $
Yi'
q{

o

ca
t-'r

c!
N
ri
I'\+

CN-
t--
c!

a: st
-

U'
G)
l-

WHo-a

()
6
-1

(J

l- ()

.9

U
L

'dEd> rI]

ts" co
Fl

+s
t--; N

N

c!

N

3
.t
\n

-
a)
P

-o
p
o.
l-
(.)

'c!

6r
\hvLl-
J^.r
4-)<!)
dd? \WUL

6:9q)
Y;.J,a'-vq;9..5
'A :" -C !)

rvhn
Ml4r^Y

..Yt ._D.-1-'

.'.! o.)
; t-.t-O Lh:i 16 '; ,P,<
\P^(!-

ri t 
-?E9;

4(!.=c6'E bDn v)
iq c q)E
U .-' '-lr-- d. -'CG l-o oi.n v
v-:
X v, tra*.. ^.A-v\V

A IA

r9--
V\J
d.4-

-c(J(s(!9?q)'-.:r,| i- - c)
:7,tsHYC^F
tJiY.- vre (J O-oo.= 0.)
4 u
H

'l )' @ 

-" 

'''

SagSai
S epR'= F€.:d;'/)6
,, P '-!fifi-

vdrV
ov)'or:l

3 PF X F
ar.)--):lr!:,8 X Ev6rL V Y
YPakdAW
:T.J'rv!-!-.-
ilntr >ElYia.)';c=,-
-^.JV)(.]\J^OQ)C
O-'I-Fo1tr q) :,,E'a'=fi(J'frx-Yy9

-dr1-..r
cg
f ! '-xrr- Y xal-r*OO**Ytcu)

V.Y.-d'+

EEFEE?TA Q r! U
R

-c I =- 
q

uv-w)

AsE;Htll F. .U) (E,. (,

*6A YA)4/0)
rr, y .E
f0dlr^

,t)(-
V ,^ f't
uv.a
QJ-FI F{ <!l E r*.u-

F E-e*'*'-c; r- q.) 
=U o

PE.E E9E
@ 

=? 
Q v) g)
._<!k*-hr] J.-

.9 *, U e.9 E
!5t-'-l-t-cs bO€ - !s c)
E;;i c 5
i T-€+"e reqYA;v); Y.> sF E
0)(cF.::fi

Ude Fue 'c'E
'*(6"7 ta

! 6e
E q.7

Pev-4L
Xq.)o.)
OFq)

-!Tl .= +)

ifAAAdl

GE.93E.:3=HF'"EuoE.9c Y c')
q i= c q q):tg33PE
r'e*3.is
'P-I'? € 

"- r'tr o u q) a')=
P,q F H's*r-j-o.:-Fv 5:
:*3UqtREi99P= .= (! tn
9 =87-F-(!ts--d(JE::

Atfrfrdv
l< -v- ---'---- -..Y .)Y. _. - -

3 too'=kn
F*rv
;q?U o
v* E l=

ci
hn
l-
d

ir. -C th ;:'!i e tr ;-'i
Q)q OY
axu!F

-R .-.,ncUi.
.J6 o O a.)

G)
e
hn

f r'l

U
F-

.+)(!
a

.d
a1

+)(')
d

rlv

.Y
d

ta

t-
I
d
q)

a)
t<
..-J

L̂)
(a

,P

=4
t
d

ta
7{
fr
v

=6
-
;
n

x^v-Y6 i:
t-
(̂-l

V)
F
d
l-
I

O€^^9,*-:F o=-g ry: 
= 

80=
't- |.r )" l- (O
2{-dJ:.o c F 7
;ri Lr' ' 

v R al

E 3og.,iri "

'FEs;ryE
ntr v 

-'g.jf Q) G) -{ v)
I{X?PFC
*,'*:i g

s + [8 E'*qt+XE=0.)
Q rr - .cJ : v) bo

-E-< s€t€ h
S, tt-ro c C o.E
d,-9<.--41.--\--
O 9 nn-C 

- 
F 

I

v; -\ f - -r 
c

iE Se g; ii: ' c.i 3u q)

! @(n a tr.:, (,o r. p'Fn
.A U L+'-^tr<ci+'i!trl

-.Fcg(JXLa(*
\1i?--:a.O
896't*'q.E E
5 ei"? E E:
E F g3 tr 5 F-o o..O - p ,n'2Qeq!n.g jE
Orra'-OOl-_cl>O.-.-0.)-qti Y9 i a o-

.':i'i = 
> 2Eo.Fg;

r 
-Ps * l4.X

E.;E frE iE'S:-;idcq,)t,'e,3=, 
= 

E Ecd s. F-r i F 3

9-ca'*6- 6-?, p
Eo..rX
e'ao' '= i+ ; EtriiF-t ==r'' !^ AdrAdW'v-tr x Y bo-o y
>T *:S F
.! a lo.Y F. Y*:
-. 

.2.... < L,nw. v
wJ d

*-tsu.er-tsTJ:og
!.: o€ E:B E F?or;:lT€'i'c
HEp !! X'i<
5 E,E lDS !
E 7-2Er-.: 6.
3 -.,' o .go'.= E

C! 5 r'1 \v !Y
hiv€i
(4 a h\ a l- nHV-

h{ 5 H : tH,^,di tr F
Ea F: ! b
6 

=;6d:-+-b! o t: !. O ? 0.)

.= obq ; r: -9 LoEtrgcKXN.:'t:q.lHZ-
: T E E: FO
::YY_I
! L J V

A_'.-Fr\a-'H
.* v + v.P -rv .-

6z r{ r+l c\t (1.) s
:,

-
(h

CN

\i'

+ry,t
md,Nr-
(\*
l-Y
a;
>!Yod€o.
5h

ar{

-t

Zo
Fq)
ZE
IJ (IJ

U
CJ1

,?
(!
t-

H

I

0)

t-

J

tt)
c)
tt)
F

,rd\so\:
F-r - at
c\-
O\- at 

('

o\:q)
N: v, P(.t-qq,t-
is.
= 

g',
\J i:!

-Rr
VF
t\- '\!auk*l
trrlo\.=

:!\
.v) ,vtrl Lrl r-

+
ao
LN

a-l
!

F-'{

Lo-.\

E

6
G

CI
(J
r)

o

I t.

7
) M

r^/
LL

g.]O

-)J

(l
c./) -=

F:

L.] r=
a
cj

-a
a-)

.3

=t:

e
:o

c

-a
fg

3-:
c
al

:)

?

c>-
^\ 'J)_ .t
-v!s
-. 

Z.i>


